
(a) (b)

(d)(c)

(e) (f)

25

30

35

40

45

50

La
tit

ud
e

Bias = −3.33
Correlation = 0.79

Bias = −2.13
Correlation = 0.55

25

30

35

40

45

50

La
tit

ud
e

Bias = −9.43
Correlation = 0.82

Bias = −2.21
Correlation = 0.45

10 20 30 40 50 60[ppb]

230 240 250 260 270 280 290 300

25

30

35

40

45

50

Longitude

La
tit

ud
e

Bias = 0.16
Correlation = 0.97

0 3 6 9 12 15[°C]

230 240 250 260 270 280 290 300
Longitude

Bias = 0.43
Correlation = 0.95


